Holton Sports Hall of Fame Nomination Form – Holton Public Schools Nominations for the Class of 2022 are due: <u>Friday, September 8, 2023</u>

Name of nominee:	Holton graduating class of:
Sports Played:	
Address of nominee:	
Phone number of nominee:	
Name of person making the nomination:	
Relationship to person being nominated:	
Phone number of person making the nomination:	

Please describe why it is that the selection committee should choose the candidate that you have nominated. What characteristics distinguish your nominee apart from others?

Please attach any documents supporting this nomination including team summaries, newspaper clippings, supporting letters, etc. Also, please include a photograph of the nominee preferably from the era of his/her contribution to Holton Athletics.

For more information on the Holton Sports Hall of fame, please visit the Hall of Fame's website at: <u>http://www.holtonschools.com/ourdistrict/athletic-hall-of-fame/</u>.

Each inductee will have their photograph and short biography displayed permanently in Holton High School as a part of our Sports Hall of Fame. New inductees will be chosen from those nominated, by a committee comprised of school and community members each fall. An induction ceremony will be held each year to honor those selected, with this year's induction ceremony to be held on November 10, 2023. Please complete the nomination form by **Friday, September 8, 2023** and return it to the administration building at the following address:

Holton Public Schools • 6500 Fourth St. • Holton, MI 49425

You may also e-mail your completed form to: abayne@holton.k12.mi.us. Thank you for your continued support of the Holton Sports Hall of Fame!

1